
 
Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 

 
 Project Name:  Emergency Mass Notification / Alert System and Services for Chicago O’Hare and Midway International Airports and Department Of 

Streets and Sanitation 
Procurement Specialist:   Christopher Kusper  

 
 Specification No.:   1215944  Department:   Chicago Department of Aviation  
 
 Conference Date:   Wednesday, April 3, 2024  Conference Location:   ORD Central Field Office, 10510 W. Zemke Road, Chicago, IL  
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address 
Telephone 

Number 
E-Mail Address 

Christopher Kusper City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Room 806, Chicago, IL 60602 312-744-9761 Christopher.kusper@cityofchicago.org 

Lorel Blameuser City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Room 806, Chicago, IL 60602 312-744-1948 

 
lorel.blameuser2@cityofchicago.org 
 

Stephanie Pawlyshyn City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Room 806, Chicago, IL 60602 312-742-1534 

 
stephanie.pawlyshyn@cityofchicago.org 
 

Rosemary McDonnell City of Chicago, Chicago Department of 
Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Road, Chicago, 
IL 60666  773-894-1822 rosemary.mcdonnell3@cityofchicago.org 

Adella Gilespie City of Chicago, Chicago Department of 
Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Road, Chicago, 
IL 60666  773-462-7364 

 
adella.gillespie@cityofchicago.org 
 

Richard Evans 
City of Chicago, Chicago Department of 
Aviation 

10601 W. Zemke Road, Chicago, 
IL 60666  773-894-7157 

 
richard.evans@cityofchicago.org 
 
 

Vincent Browder Turn 2 Productions Consulting, LLC 

 
 
 
 

773-612-9884 
 
vincent.browder@yahoo.com 
 

Milosz Nowicki Globetrotters Engineering Corporation 
300 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 400, 
Chicago, IL 60606 
 

312-697-3616 milosz.nowicki@gec-group.com 
 


